

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0017

A By-law to amend By-law No. 93-174 being a By-law that establishes a Board of Management for the Georgetown Business Improvement Area – Board of Management Membership.

WHEREAS Section 204 of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, gives municipalities the authority to establish a Business Improvement Area and to appoint members to the Board of Management for the Business Improvement Area;

AND WHEREAS the Council for the Town of Halton Hills enacted By-law No. 93-174 to designate an improvement area and to establish the Georgetown Business Improvement Area;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF HALTON HILLS ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT Schedule B of By-law No. 93-174 (as amended by By-law 2023-0119) be amended to remove Sandy Mackenzie and Erin Burke from the Georgetown Business Improvement Area Board of Management.
- 2. THAT Schedule B of By-law No. 93-174 (as amended by By-law 2023-0119) be amended to add Sabrina Machione and Barbara Ford-Pimento as a member of the Georgetown Business Improvement Area Board of Management.
- **3.** THAT this By-Law shall come into full force and effect on its date of passing.

BY-LAW read and passed by the Council for the Town of Halton Hills this 3rd day of March, 2025.

MAYOR – ANN LAWLOR
TOWN CLERK – VALERIE PETRYNIAK
10VII OLLINI VALLINIL I LIIVII IIV

Schedule to By-Law No. 2025-0017

- Robert Chlebowski NextGen Professional
- Cheryl Discenza Foliage
- Councillor Ron Norris Town of Halton Hills
- Andrew Pullman Crosslinks
- Derek Smith Moxxi Boutique
- Jillian Croft
- Sabrina Machione Whimsy Street Treats
- Barbara Ford-Pimento In Spirit